

**CITY OF WOOSTER
2021 WOOSTER STREETS RESURFACING
BID TABULATIONS
BID DATE: FEBRUARY 4, 2021**

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							BIDDER NAME :	Kokosing Construction		Chagrin Valley Paving		Melway Paving		N.E.S. Corp		Barbicas Construction		Specialized Construction		
ITEM	ODOT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
PAVEMENT																				
1	251	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	100	CY	\$ 215.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 35,000.00		
2	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	100	CY	\$ 215.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,000.00		
3	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	43,145	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 86,290.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 73,346.50	\$ 1.60	\$ 69,032.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 56,088.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 64,717.50	\$ 1.75	\$ 75,503.75	\$ 3.50	\$ 151,007.50		
4A	407	TACK COAT	1,719	GALLON	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,867.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,438.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,578.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,438.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 5,586.75	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,867.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,438.00		
4B	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	1,153	GALLON	\$ 2.75	\$ 3,170.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,306.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,729.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,306.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 3,747.25	\$ 3.10	\$ 3,574.30	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,882.50		
5	422	SINGLE CHIP SEAL, TYPE A, AS PER PLAN	28,823	SY	\$ 2.25	\$ 64,851.75	\$ 1.70	\$ 48,999.10	\$ 1.70	\$ 48,999.10	\$ 2.25	\$ 64,851.75	\$ 1.65	\$ 47,557.95	\$ 1.70	\$ 48,999.10	\$ 2.25	\$ 64,851.75		
6A	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22, AS PER PLAN	1,498	CY	\$ 153.00	\$ 229,194.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 223,202.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 217,210.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 218,708.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 244,174.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 254,660.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 269,640.00		
6B	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), AS PER PLAN	1,198	CY	\$ 130.00	\$ 155,740.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 149,750.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 155,740.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 167,720.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 171,314.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 197,670.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 191,680.00		
TRAFFIC CONTROL																				
7	642	CENTER LINE, TYPE 1	1.87	MILE	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,244.00	\$ 989.00	\$ 1,849.43	\$ 989.00	\$ 1,849.43	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,244.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,244.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,244.00		
8A	644	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8"	380	FT	\$ 1.50	\$ 570.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 570.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 570.00	\$ 1.51	\$ 573.80	\$ 1.25	\$ 475.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 475.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 475.00		
8B	644	STOP LINE	140	FT	\$ 6.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 840.00		
8C	644	CROSSWALK LINE	1,190	FT	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 3,867.50	\$ 3.25	\$ 3,867.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,165.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 3,272.50	\$ 2.75	\$ 3,272.50	\$ 2.75	\$ 3,272.50		
8D	644	SCHOOL SYMBOL MARKING, 72"	4	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00		
8E	644	LANE ARROW	30	EACH	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,150.00		
MISCELLANEOUS																				
9A	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	27	EACH	\$ 900.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 21,600.00		
9B	611	MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	3	EACH	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00		
10	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 29,730.00	\$ 29,730.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		
11	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 15,271.75	\$ 15,271.75	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,820.00	\$ 25,820.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		
12	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	33	EACH	\$ 600.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 17,325.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 14,850.00		
13	103	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND FOR PAYMENT BOND	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		
						\$ 700,000.00														
CONTINGENCIES 10%						\$ 70,000.00														
GRAND TOTAL						\$ 770,000.00		\$ 630,153.53		\$ 647,366.03		\$ 655,401.05		\$ 685,528.95		\$ 751,356.40		\$ 853,131.25		

Bond Yes ORC 3517.13 Yes Bond Yes ORC 3517.13 Yes Bond Yes ORC 3517.13 Yes Bond Yes ORC 3517.13 Yes Bond Yes ORC 3517.13 Yes Bond Yes ORC 3517.13 Yes